RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2011-236:
(1) On page 1, line 5 through page 2, line 15, strike in their entirety and insert the following:
“AN ORDINANCE REPEALING 2010-872-E AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS DESIGNEE AND CORPORATION SECRETARY TO EXECUTE AND DELIVER AN AGREEMENT  BETWEEN THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE AND DINSMORE CIVIC ASSOCIATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT FOR DINSMORE MUSEUM; APPROPRIATING $27,543.07 FOR IMPROVEMENTS AT DINSMORE MUSEUM FOR THE PURCHASE OF FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT AT THE DINSMORE MUSEUM; APPOINTING THE RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT TO PURCHASE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE DINSMORE MUSEUM AND OVERSEE THE PROJECT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.


BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:


“Section 1.
Repealing Ordinance 2010-872-E.
 Ordinance 2010-872-E is hereby repealed.

Section 2.

Appropriation.
For the 2010-2011 fiscal year, within the City’s budget, there are hereby appropriated the indicated sum(s) from the account(s) listed in subsection (a) to the account(s) listed in subsection (b):

(a)
Appropriated from:  



Dinsmore Park 



PRCP322F5720 PR0309-01 06505  

$16,306.00


(b)
Appropriated to:



Dinsmore Museum  



RCCP322F5720 PR0309-02 


$16,306.00

Section 3. 
Department of Recreation and Community Services to purchase furniture and equipment.  The Department of Recreation and Community Services is authorized to purchase equipment and furniture for the Dinsmore Museum, located at 7330 Civic Club Drive, Jacksonville, Florida, 32219, in the amount of $27,543.07 ($16,306.00 from Dinsmore Park as appropriated in Section 1 herein and $11,237.07 from Old Kings Road Landfill Class III Mitigation appropriated in Ordinance 2007-453-E)  as more particularly described in the cost estimate (“Cost Estimate”) in Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 1, Rev Cost Est, May 2, 2011 – Rules”” attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.”
(2) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with the Revised Exhibit 1 attached hereto; and 

(3) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

     /s/  Margaret M. Sidman     _ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman 
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2011\Amends\2011-236 Rules amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


