Amended & Enacted 5/10/11

Amended 5/10/11


Introduced by Council Member Holt and amended by the Rules Committee:
[image: image1.emf]Attach.tif




Attach.tif


ORDINANCE 2011-236-E
AN ORDINANCE REPEALING 2010-872-E AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS DESIGNEE AND CORPORATION SECRETARY TO EXECUTE AND DELIVER AN AGREEMENT  BETWEEN THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE AND DINSMORE CIVIC ASSOCIATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT FOR DINSMORE MUSEUM; APPROPRIATING $27,543.07 FOR IMPROVEMENTS AT DINSMORE MUSEUM FOR THE PURCHASE OF FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT AT THE DINSMORE MUSEUM; APPOINTING THE RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT TO PURCHASE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE DINSMORE MUSEUM AND OVERSEE THE PROJECT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1.

Repealing Ordinance 2010-872-E.
 Ordinance 2010-872-E is hereby repealed.

Section 2.

Appropriation.
For the 2010-2011 fiscal year, within the City’s budget, there are hereby appropriated the indicated sum(s) from the account(s) listed in subsection (a) to the account(s) listed in subsection (b):

(a)
Appropriated from:  



Dinsmore Park 



PRCP322F5720 PR0309-01 06505  

$16,306.00

(b)
Appropriated to:



Dinsmore Museum  



RCCP322F5720 PR0309-02 


$16,306.00


Section 3. 
Department of Recreation and Community Services to purchase furniture and equipment.  The Department of Recreation and Community Services is authorized to purchase equipment and furniture for the Dinsmore Museum, located at 7330 Civic Club Drive, Jacksonville, Florida, 32219, in the amount of $27,543.07 ($16,306.00 from Dinsmore Park as appropriated in Section 1 herein and $11,237.07 from Old Kings Road Landfill Class III Mitigation appropriated in Ordinance 2007-453-E)  as more particularly described in the cost estimate (“Cost Estimate”) in Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 1, Rev Cost Est, May 2, 2011 – Rules” attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Section 4.

Effective Date.

This ordinance shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor’s signature. 

Form Approved:

     /s/  Margaret M. Sidman     _ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman

G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2011\ord\Holt 1st amd to Dinsmore Civic Assoc contract.doc
� EMBED Package  ���








1
- 2 -


[image: image2.emf]Attach.tif




Attach.tif

_1366635282/Attach.tif
2011-236

‘Dj.nsmore

ALIG-B5-201¢ ©2:02 From: CASH BUILDING 3842589187 To:304557944 P.e2’4

Dinsmore Historical Museum
7330 Civic Club Drive
Jacksonville, Florida 32219

Recreation and Comumunity Services
214 North Hogan Sueet
Jacksonville, I'LL 32202

August §, 2010

Below is our request list for furnishings for the Dinsmore Historical Museum. The items are
listed in order of importance with numbers onc and two being the most important iems lor our

museun.
1} Display Cabinety 317,900.00
Quote provided by Moore Homes. Pleuse refer to the attached quote for specific
details.
2) Tables, Chairs, and Storage Caddies $3,088.07
. Quote provided by Allux Fumiture. Please refer (o the attached quotc for specific
details.

3) Additional Needed lems

a. Inventory Soflware $2,000.00
b, Artifact Frarmes $ 1,400.00
¢. Laptop Computer $ 900.00
d. 2 4-drawer Filing Cabinets $ 250.00
e. | 2-drawer Filing Cabinet S 80.00
f. 2 Desks $ 800.00
g. 2 Desk Chairs $ 250.00
h. 2 Side Chairs $ 200.00
i. 1 Audio Visual Can $ 200.00

). 4 Storage Shelves ¥ 475.00
All pnces are approximare, The approximate toral amount needed is §6,555.00.

Thank you for all of your assistance in obtzining the neccssary items to get the Minsniore
Histarical Muscum up and nunning.

Sincerely,
Board of Directors
Dismore Historical Musenm

Revised Exhibit 1
Rev Cost Est

May 2, 2011 - Rules
Page 1 of 3
2011-236

Dinsmore

’ HUS-RS-a018 05:02 From:CRSH BUILDING 3843535187 Teo: 9042557944 P.3749

S |
MO ORE HOMES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF FINE HOMES

2358 RUSSELL RUAD. GRIEN COVE SPRINGS, FL. 32053 (904) 406-2858 Fux (904) 406-2859 CRCO44822

Aug. 4, 2010

Dingmore Civic Association
Historical Museum

7330 Civic Club Drive,
Dinsmore, FI.

Attention: Museum Committee

Itis our pleasure to present to you this revised quotation for material and [abor to
construct the display cabinets for your new museum.

The cabinets will be similar in style and construction to the attached picture combining
stained solid oak frame (salin urethane finish} and glass panels. The units will have
three sides of solid glass with sliding back panels of either clear glass or stained oak

. beaded plywoad. The shelves will be clear glass with polished edges (fully adjustabie).
The backs will have a locking mechanism and all cabinets will be on locking casters for
easy placement.

The cabinels can be any combination of the following sizes:

Tall 48"wx 72"h x 18°d
Long 72'w x 48"h x 18°d
Reception 72'wx 36"h x 247d

The total cost for 14 units as per your request would be $17,900.00 (Seventeen
thousand and nine hundred dollars) The actual design and number of each sized cabinet
will be open for fulure design and specifications.

Please note that the altached picture shows sliding glass panels in the front however we
would recommend full glass with the sliding panels in the back to maximize viewing
area. Ve also recommend a fixed oak shelf al approximalely 24” above the base (in the
taller cabinels only) to provide additional structure for safety and longevity.

If you find ihis proposal acceptable, we will meet to discuss specffic requirements,
prepare scaled drawings and define all the details of the project. Al this point we will
offer a formal contract requiring a 40% depost for purchase of material and glass orger.
Balance would be due upon satisfactory compietion. Please let us know f you require
any turher information.

Sincerely,
Raber Moore

BULLODING ON A FIRM FOUNDATION

Revised Exhibit 1
Rev Cost Est

May 2, 2011 - Rules
Page 2 of 3

2011-236

Dinsmore

AHLIG- DS

-2918 93:682 From:CASH BUILDING

943503187

Shopping cart at AlfaxFurniture.com

Shapping Cont
Iemn Name & Numabar

fre..

Coktog

cieg kA (ool

25-YEAR
GUARANTEE

S I K

Quantly PiKce

(RIS

Ilem Numoar, C5UNML
Satory CriorFunmy

Black

Jtsen PO DHO‘\U -
CastocFinlan
Hewme

1] $16.95

2 £219 00

Wroww MoErgd Ttgesl yloed Todiin 11000 60wt v oY lAcg

Item Number: D41517
ColorMinian
Spaciied WhniwBlad Feae

oag ok sy
frer Humber, V20014
ColoriFnlen

Ouarx Brown

104.00

1 1279 00

Agtidonl dolivery chages will be Bppliad on shupmen(s la Atrsks, Haveell snd U5 iostitories YWk do nof Oudver (o P O. boars,
v matonal sliestes OF 2570 aadiesees A U.S. consalaston point ond 3 TONM s requined (0f guarnsos dastinstions Pleuse call Uy

41 800.221.5710 with any quéghons

Sdles Lix is ~onlied on orders 1NN Uy ELIS wr have y hysical pre sanca . Fedoral gaveimiienl sgencies and othor v uampl

cusloners wd nof ba onasged solas tax

/8 4cceot Purchase Onlens from Goveminent agcndes, Suhools ans many Businesess.

O T e e

HELREYL INFORWATION CUSTOIMER SuraCRT
DA SqLa T o . «."'m huut Naw
A

SHe G seloe
Sy
LR T BT

itea Twlerd
Seie L

vopyngn!2001 2010

http://www .alfax fiurnitur

AUl AT L e e A e 71T e

{ConttrieShoppingiy:

Shnp with Ccnhdn.c.. a6 & Seenc Drderieg.

SECURE

D e e

To: 30455 1944

Page

P.asq

| of 1

frema: &1 { Tolal: £3.088.07

A E L

Loy 2t

Subtowst

472 20

$428.00

$1.176.00

327%.00

Merchandise
Total

Dellvery

Sales Tax

TQTAL

GO

Nasd NeipT Please cinait or call one of our fumitucy copedtd AL B00-271-0710.

P tam

» Brmeer

& Lannien

> o peegs

> fte e

g2.374.20

512,87

Calculated al

Checkout
13.088.07

= 25-YEAR

nu.r-a) 153 UARAl YE’

B T LT et
IBOP ATHOCL FURNITURE
s FLaa Yo Fuidilem
RRLITRS AU P30
* Vabas

s il feang

AT

nAm!n STES
4 oF

. NLvhuu.ﬁAa L ELa 2 TN
S 7 2 g F RN Y

}

e.gom/ShopnineCart.aspx?a=D41010

Rev Cost Est
May 2, 2011 -
Page 3 of 3

Rules

P RS T, ST A Sy

Joln Cmat szt

3gn-g 1 ecene ainads aoout
1pc0 0hevy g Dewm DILOULLY
Emad Adoress

Conliym Emall Addgress

ESUbmitay

8/4/2010




